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 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Sam Stevens Leicester  A    11:36
  2 William Richardson Birchfield  A    11:58
  3 Isaac Akers Corby Ac    11:59
  4 Thomas Mortimer Stroud & D    12:11
  5 Archie Rayner Mansfield    12:12
  6 Niall Geraghty Halesowen  A    12:12
  7 George Burnett Charnwood    12:18
  8 Jack Hope Kettering    12:35
  9 Joel Mann City Of St    12:49
 10 Joe Gentry North Some    12:57
 11 Ben Goldie Coventry G  A    13:03
 12 Lewis Sternkopf Worcester    13:05
 13 Conor Smith Bromsgrove    13:18
 14 Dean Mawby Leamington    13:22
 15 Matt Griffiths Leicester  C    13:27

 16 Luke Sherlock Banbury Ha    13:33
 17 Tom Hudson Solihull &  A    13:36
 18 Jerome Austin Royal Sutt  A    13:42
 19 Chris Davies Tipton Har    13:43
 20 Harry Cresswell Wolverhamp    13:56
 21 Peter Mumford Notts Ac  A    13:57
 22 Matthew Crisp Coventry G  B    14:00
 23 *Not Declared* Royal Sutt B    14:44
 24 Elliot Chard Westbury H    14:47
 25 Darren Morrey Staffs Moo    14:56
 26 Brian Crichton Solihull &  B    15:00
 27 Jack Thomson Leicester  B    15:01
 28 Nathan Bailey Birchfield  B    15:56
 29 Thomas Parker Halesowen  B    16:24

 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Alfie Thompson Leicester  A    12:27    24:03  0
  2 Jack Turner Stroud & D    12:31    24:42 +  2
  3 Benjamin Boulter Birchfield  A    12:57    24:55 -  1
  4 Alexander Rieley Mansfield    12:52    25:04 +  1
  5 Jack Holman Halesowen  A    13:37    25:49 +  1
  6 Zachary Meakin Charnwood    13:32    25:50 +  1
  7 Harry Freeman Corby Ac    14:00    25:59 -  4
  8 David Warnes North Some    13:07    26:04 +  2
  9 George Glinski Kettering    13:45    26:20 -  1
 10 Alfie Meade Coventry G  A    13:19    26:22 +  1
 11 Gregor Kelling Banbury Ha    13:46    27:19 +  5
 12 Kelton Aldridge Solihull &  A    13:45    27:21 +  5
 13 Tom Bentley Worcester    14:28    27:33 -  1
 14 Adam Ward Notts Ac  A    13:45    27:42 +  7
 15 Max Sellers Royal Sutt  A    14:01    27:43 +  3
 16 Oliver Sadler Staffs Moo    12:56    27:52 +  9
 17 Bryn Turner Bromsgrove    14:35    27:53 -  4
 18 Thomas Butler Coventry G  B    14:03    28:03 +  4

 19 O Freer Leicester  C    14:38    28:05 -  4
 20 George Marshall Westbury H    13:39    28:26 +  4
 21 Amrik Gill Leicester  B    13:46    28:47 +  6
 22 Matthew Mansfield Solihull &  B    15:13    30:13 +  4
 23 Ben Williets Halesowen  B    14:56    31:20 +  6
 24 Heeran Singh Birchfield  B    15:31    31:27 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Alfie Thompson Leicester  A    12:27
  2 Jack Turner Stroud & D    12:31
  3 Alexander Rieley Mansfield    12:52
  4 Oliver Sadler Staffs Moo    12:56
  5 Benjamin Boulter Birchfield  A    12:57
  6 David Warnes North Some    13:07
  7 Alfie Meade Coventry G  A    13:19
  8 Zachary Meakin Charnwood    13:32
  9 Jack Holman Halesowen  A    13:37
 10 George Marshall Westbury H    13:39

 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ben Dijkstra Leicester  A    11:44    35:47  0
  2 Bradley Stokes Birchfield  A    13:05    38:00 +  1
  3 Cameron Walker Mansfield    13:10    38:14 +  1
  4 Joshua Timmins Halesowen  A    13:20    39:09 +  1
  5 Joshua Smith Charnwood    13:26    39:16 +  1
  6 Michael Proffitt North Some    13:39    39:43 +  2
  7 Sebastian Jones Coventry G  A    13:27    39:49 +  3
  8 Ethan Mehmet Kettering    13:33    39:53 +  1
  9 Zac Robins Stroud & D    15:50    40:32 -  7
 10 David Blakeston Corby Ac    14:38    40:37 -  3
 11 Shaun Evans Royal Sutt  A    12:55    40:38 +  4
 12 Sam Barker Notts Ac  A    13:01    40:43 +  2
 13 Keayrn Hopley Staffs Moo    13:02    40:54 +  3
 14 Tom Neylon Bromsgrove    13:26    41:19 +  3
 15 Stuart Crichton Solihull &  A    14:18    41:39 -  3
 16 Thomas Hopkins Coventry G  B    13:45    41:48 +  2
 17 Oscar Gudge Banbury Ha    14:34    41:53 -  6

 18 P BouttierButler Leicester  B    13:10    41:57 +  3
 19 Jamie Westwood Worcester    14:49    42:22 -  6
 20 Joe Connors Westbury H    14:09    42:35  0
 21 Alfie Lowe Leicester  C    14:57    43:02 -  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Ben Dijkstra Leicester  A    11:44
  2 Shaun Evans Royal Sutt  A    12:55
  3 Sam Barker Notts Ac  A    13:01
  4 Keayrn Hopley Staffs Moo    13:02
  5 Bradley Stokes Birchfield  A    13:05
  6 Cameron Walker Mansfield    13:10
  7 P BouttierButler Leicester  B    13:10
  8 Joshua Timmins Halesowen  A    13:20
  9 Joshua Smith Charnwood    13:26
 10 Tom Neylon Bromsgrove    13:26
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Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final

  1 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘A’    35:47
1 Sam Stevens (1) 11:36 2 Alfie Thompson (1) 12:27
3 Ben Dijkstra (1) 11:44
  2 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    38:00
1 William Richardson (2) 11:58 2 Benjamin Boulter (3) 12:57
3 Bradley Stokes (2) 13:05
  3 Mansfield Harriers    38:14
1 Archie Rayner (5) 12:12 2 Alexander Rieley (4) 12:52
3 Cameron Walker (3) 13:10
  4 Halesowen Acc  ‘A’    39:09
1 Niall Geraghty (6) 12:12 2 Jack Holman (5) 13:37
3 Joshua Timmins (4) 13:20
  5 Charnwood A C    39:16
1 George Burnett (7) 12:18 2 Zachary Meakin (6) 13:32
3 Joshua Smith (5) 13:26
  6 North Somerset Ac    39:43
1 Joe Gentry (10) 12:57 2 David Warnes (8) 13:07
3 Michael Proffitt (6) 13:39
  7 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    39:49
1 Ben Goldie (11) 13:03 2 Alfie Meade (10) 13:19
3 Sebastian Jones (7) 13:27
  8 Kettering Town Harriers    39:53
1 Jack Hope (8) 12:35 2 George Glinski (9) 13:45
3 Ethan Mehmet (8) 13:33
  9 Stroud & District Ac    40:32
1 Thomas Mortimer (4) 12:11 2 Jack Turner (2) 12:31
3 Zac Robins (9) 15:50
 10 Corby Ac    40:37
1 Isaac Akers (3) 11:59 2 Harry Freeman (7) 14:00
3 David Blakeston (10) 14:38
 11 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    40:38
1 Jerome Austin (18) 13:42 2 Max Sellers (15) 14:01
3 Shaun Evans (11) 12:55
 12 Notts Ac  ‘A’    40:43
1 Peter Mumford (21) 13:57 2 Adam Ward (14) 13:45
3 Sam Barker (12) 13:01
 13 Staffs Moorlands Ac    40:54
1 Darren Morrey (25) 14:56 2 Oliver Sadler (16) 12:56
3 Keayrn Hopley (13) 13:02
 14 Bromsgrove And Redditch    41:19
1 Conor Smith (13) 13:18 2 Bryn Turner (17) 14:35
3 Tom Neylon (14) 13:26
 15 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘A’    41:39
1 Tom Hudson (17) 13:36 2 Kelton Aldridge (12) 13:45
3 Stuart Crichton (15) 14:18
 16 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’    41:48
1 Matthew Crisp (22) 14:00 2 Thomas Butler (18) 14:03
3 Thomas Hopkins (16) 13:45

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 17 Banbury Harriers Ac    41:53
1 Luke Sherlock (16) 13:33 2 Gregor Kelling (11) 13:46
3 Oscar Gudge (17) 14:34
 18 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘B’    41:57
1 Jack Thomson (27) 15:01 2 Amrik Gill (21) 13:46
3 P BouttierButler (18) 13:10
 19 Worcester Ac    42:22
1 Lewis Sternkopf (12) 13:05 2 Tom Bentley (13) 14:28
3 Jamie Westwood (19) 14:49
 20 Westbury Harriers    42:35
1 Elliot Chard (24) 14:47 2 George Marshall (20) 13:39
3 Joe Connors (20) 14:09
 21 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘C’    43:02
1 Matt Griffiths (15) 13:27 2 O Freer (19) 14:38
3 Alfie Lowe (21) 14:57

Incomplete Teams:

Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘B’
1 Brian Crichton (26) 15:00 2 Matthew Mansfield (22) 15:13

Halesowen Acc  ‘B’
1 Thomas Parker (29) 16:24 2 Ben Williets (23) 14:56

Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’
1 Nathan Bailey (28) 15:56 2 Heeran Singh (24) 15:31

City Of Stoke Ac
1 Joel Mann (9) 12:49

Leamington Cycling & AC
1 Dean Mawby (14) 13:22

Tipton Harriers
1 Chris Davies (19) 13:43

Wolverhampton & Bilston
1 Harry Cresswell (20) 13:56

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘B’
1 Undeclared (23) 14:44

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Sam Stevens Leicester A    11:36
  2 Ben Dijkstra Leicester A    11:44
  3 William Richardson Birchfield A    11:58
  4 Isaac Akers Corby Ac    11:59
  5 Thomas Mortimer Stroud & D    12:11
  6 Niall Geraghty Halesowen A    12:12
  = Archie Rayner Mansfield    12:12
  8 George Burnett Charnwood    12:18
  9 Alfie Thompson Leicester A    12:27
 10 Jack Turner Stroud & D    12:31


